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IN THE MATTER OF: COMPLAINT AGAINST SUSAN C. JESION d/b/a JESION'S NEEDI,E INN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

(_, efi B , under oath, says:

That affiant is a citizen and resident of Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, over 18 years old, and is not a

party nor in any manner interested in this proceeding.

2 That on Julv 3(
' Arbrytzoo3' at /o.'e5 o'clock A .ur.,r 

G""rth) (day)

Ne"t &"1;"
(Address)

County, Wisconsin, affiant served an authenticated copy of this
summons and complaint on rhe Defendant, by personally delivering to and leaving a copy of same with:

a) eu-xn lfa=ion
(The Defendant)

b) , a(n) officer, director, managing agent

or registered agent of defendant corporation

c) , who appeared to the affianl to be in

e) , a general partner.

charge of the office of , a(n) officer, director,
managing agent or registerea ug"nt of OafanA*t aotp*uti*

d) , a competent member of the

Defendant's family who is at least fourteen years old, at the Defendant's usual place of abode,

as Defendant could not be found by affiant.

3 That at the time of service, affiant informed the recipient so served regarding the contents of the

summons and complaint, endorsed on the copy so served the time, place, manner of service and upon
whom service was made, and signed lhe endorsement.

c"!- zu-*"
Subscribed and sworn to before me
this /d day of A,-uzz:

RECHYED

4U6 , 2003

cffis##L.

&--lX z"r!4.
(

No:ary Public, State of Wisconsin
My Comrnission: b-I3. ,)y

, 2003

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) ss.

COUNTYOFMILWAUKEE )

^ l1o5 s. Ahorchn/ R4.
(Ciry)

tArh,,,rk Elra

)





WEST ALLIS COMMON COTJNCIL
LICENSE AND HEALTH COMMITTEE

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

In the Matter of the
Complaint Against

Susan C. Jesion
d/b/a Jesion's Needle Inn
7100 West National Avenue
West Allis, WI 53214

SLMMONS

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COTJNTY OF MILWAUKEE

THE WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL TO SUSAN C. JESION:

You are hereby notified that a sworn complai-nt, a copy of which is attached, has been

duly made and filed, requesting a hearing on the revocation of your Class "B" Fermented Malt

Beverage and Class "B" Intoxicating Liquor Licenses pursuant to the provisions of sec. 125.12

of the Wisconsin Statutes.

NOW THEREFORE, you, Susan C. Jesion, are hereby summoned to appear before

the License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council in Room 128 of the

West Allis City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin, on Tuesday,

August 5, 2003, at 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as this matter can be heard, to admit or

deny the allegations in the complaint

In the case of your failure to appear as required by this summons, the allegations in the

complaint against you shall be taken as true and, if the License and Health Committee of the

SS
)

)

)
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West Allis Common Council finds the allegations sufficient, a recommendation that your

licenses be revoked will be made to the full Common Council. The Common Council may

then vote to revoke your licenses.

You are further notified that if you appear as required by this summons and contest the

allegations in the complaint, a hearing will be scheduled at a later date before the License and

Health Committee. At both the August 5,2003, date and at the subsequent hearing, you may

be represented by counsel. At the hearing you or your counsel may cross-examine the

witnesses who testify adversely against you, and present witnesses on your own behalf. A

written transcript of said hearing shall be made and you may obtain a copy of the transcript of

this proceeding at your expense.

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, 166 -2Mday of ,2003.

WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

By:
Paul M. Ziehler, , Clerk-Treasurer
City of West Allis
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WEST ALLIS COMMON COT]NCIL
LICENSE AND HEALTH COMMITTEE

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

In the Matter of the
Complaint Against
Susan C. Jesion
d/b/a Jesion's Needle Inn

COMPLAINT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COLINTY OF MILWAUKEE

Gary T. Barczak, being duly sworn, on oath, deposes and states as a complaint against Susan C

Jesion as follows:

1. That the complainant is a resident of the City of West Allis, and is the duly elected

Alderperson for the Third Aldermanic District in the City of West Allis, and makes this

complaint at the direction of the License & Health Committee of the West Allis Common

Council

2. That the information contained in this complaint comes from the complainant's review of

official records maintained by the City of West Allis, the West Allis Police Department,

and statements made to the License and Health Committee by Susan C. Jesion and Robert

J. Jesion.

3. That Susan C. Jesion is the holder of a Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage License and

Class "B" Intoxicating Liquor License under combined Class "B" Tavern License No. 16,

issued by the West Allis Common Council for the license period beginning July l, 2003,

and ending June 30, 2004, for the premises located at 7100 West National Avenue, West

Allis, Wisconsin and does business under the trade name "Jesion's Needle Inn".

)

)

)
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4. That Susan C. Jesion was the holder of a Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage License and

Class "8" Intoxicating Liquor License under combined Class "B" Tavern License No. 21,

issued by the West Allis Common Council for the license period beginning July 1, 2002,

and ending June 30, 2003, for the premises located at 7100 West National Avenue, West

Allis, Wisconsin and did business under the trade name "Jesion's Needle Inn".

5. On or about Apr,122,2003, Robert J. Jesion, informed the West Allis License and Health

Committee that he has and continues to conduct all business and receive all profits relating

to Jesion's Needle Inn, located at 7100 West National Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin, and

that the license holder, Susan Jesion, was connected to the business in name only

6. Since at least htly 1,2002, to the present, Susan C. Jesion has allowed Robert J. Jesion to

use her Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage License and Class "8" Intoxicating Liquor

License under a combined Class "8" Tavern License to sell alcohol beverages in violation

of $ 125.32(2m) and $ 125.68(2m) Wisconsin Statutes.

7 . From July l, 2002, to June 30, 2003, Susan C. Jesion acted as an agent for Robert J

Jesion, by apply for and receiving a Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage License and

Class "B" Intoxicating Liquor License under combined Class "8" Tavern License No. 21,

issued by the West Allis Common Council for the license period beginning Jily 1,2002,

and ending June 30, 2003, for the premises located at 7100 West National Avenue, West

Allis, Wisconsin, for the business "Jesion's Needle Inn", for which Robert J. Jesion was

the actual operator, who derived the profits and who was in control of the premises, in

violation ot $ L25.26(2) and 125.51(3)(c) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

8. From July 1,2003, to June 30, 2004, Susan C. Jesion acted as an agent for Robert J.

Jesion, by apply for and receiving a Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage License and
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Class "8" Intoxicating Liquor License under combined Class "B" Tavern License No. 16,

issued by the West Allis Common Council for the license period beginning July l, 2003,

and ending June 30, 2004, for the premises located at 7100 West National Avenue, West

Allis, Wisconsin, for the business "Jesion's Needle Inn", for which Robert J. Jesion was

the actual operator, who derived the profim and who was in control of the premises, in

violation ot E 125.26(2) and 125.51(3Xc) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

9. That Susan C. Jesion, has violated the provisions of Chapter 125 of the Wisconsin

Statutes, contrary to $125.12(2)(ag)1, Wis. Stat., and said conduct is a basis for revocation

of the licenses issued to her.

WIDREFORE, Gary T. Barczak requests that Susan C. Jesion, be summoned to appear before

the License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council to answer this complaint and, if

she denies the material allegations, that a hearing be scheduled to determine whether the Class "8"

Fermented Malt Beverage and Class "B" Intoxicating Liquor Licenses issued to her should be revoked.

Dated this eE day of ..Y,r l'l ,2m3I

Subscribed and swom to
irris aU6 aay of

Gary T.
West Allis Common Council

2003

& Health Committee

/71 ,

Notary Public 1ate of Wisconsin
My Commission )/expires : ./,2

J

IKM/kp
L:Janilyn\I-&mCOMPLAINT-Susan Jesion

Chairman,

( )
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ATTORNEY Af I.AW
ANT)

COUTISELOR Ca
I I M EU' 6RC'\./E S]REET

P.O. BOX 5!6
ELM OROVE, wl 53t22-5106

TEL. (262) 797-2020
F X C2G2) !2.l-05t1

April 3,2003
GARY D, SHULfIS

ASSOCIATE

Re: My client: Susan Jesion

BEGEIVED

APR 0 4 2005

?P"?'-YE::,i::'3

Dear Alderman Barczak

Please be advised that I represent Susan Jesion with regards to a tavem license that she holds for
Jesion's Needle Inn, 7100 West National Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin. My client requested
that i contact you to inform yorl that she is not surrendering the tavem license she holds for
Jesion's Needle Inn.

Should you have any questions with regards to what I have stated in this letter, kindly contact
me

Sincerely,

Alderman Gary Barczak
Chairman, License & Health Committee
CITY OF WEST ALLIS
7525 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

"t
Judith M. Paulick
Attomey at Law

JMP/cmk

cc: Susan Jesion

)



ORIGINAL ALCOHOL BEVEBAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Submil to municipal clerk.

For the licensB period beginning ___ Jul v l. 20 OZ i

20 03 _ending Jqnq 30.

Ll Town of
TO THE GOVEFINING BODY of the: Ll Village of

[! City or

G

West Al i i

Counly ol
,l

Aldermanic Dist. No (if required by ordinance)

1 The named INDIVIDUAL L] PARTNERSHIP [-] LIMITEO LIAEILITY COMPANY

fl coRPoRAroN/NONPROFTT ORGANTZATTON

hereby makes application lor lhe alcohol beverage license(s) checled above

2 Name(individuaUpa.lners ive lasl name. firsl, middle: coeoralionsilimiled liabilily companies

)

s give regislered name) )_

An "Auxlllary Qu!!tlonnalr!," Form AT-'lEmust b? completed and attached to thls appllcallon by €ach lndivldual appllcant, by cach mlnb?r ol a
parlnerlhlp, and by each offlcer, dlrector rrd agent of. corporltlon or nonprolll oqanlzatlon, and by each memblrlmanrgu !nd !glnt ot ! llmlted
llablllty conprny. Lisl the narne lille, and place ol residence of each person. ltle

AdCress/C
tbrP PtrrE lbte of Bir0ritvlZio

F.d.,.rEnpbyf, rd.ni,rqi6 
31 l2? /J13

LrcENsE REouEsrED )
E Class A beer

FEE

! cbss B boer

! wholosale besr

$

$

fl class c wine s

[] Class A liquor s
ls-class B llquor 3 3g-, O
! tleservs Class B llquor s

Publication leo s //7
TOTAL FEE is<ae

Full ihe
PresidenuMember aD1,< ,t Rgntf J- t t tU<LtEt) ) rr'E u-t)

trl Nt

U Yes E-|ls

Vice PresidenUMember ,n2 Q

conlrol o[ lhis business?

and date 

- 

ol regislration

?i Ldt s t)o 2
Secreta,y/Member

Agenl )
Treasurer/Member

Dteclors/Managers

Trade Nane )--, _dL:_t_fuL,, /ttltr' Business phone Number ?/t/ L/-6 8.<--4?
tri'sz-*ttt3-u!s-iz a Ul.o 14 L. A (/a post Oflice & Zip Code >

3

4

5

6

7

I

Add16sa of Premises

ls lndlvidual, parlners corporalion/limiled liability cornpany subiecl to complelion
lGininq course for lhis license perlod?

ls the arplicant an employe or agenlol, or acliog on behall olanyone ercepl lhe named applicanl?

oo€s any olher alcohol beverage relail licensee oI wholesale permitlee h

{a) Corporate/llmlted llablllty comp.ny rppllctnt! only: lnserl slate

ave any inleresl in or

all rooms including living quarlers, il used, lor the sales,

may be sold and slored only on lhe premises described.

l0 Legal descriplion (omil il skeel address is given above):

ll. (a) Was this premises licensed for the saleol liquor or b

e

> --+
or aqenl ol

(-<., n .f.+fi.f./.ZP
ollhe resoonsible beveraoe seNet
C4L,A t/z 2!b 7 E Yes

fl Yes

E Yes

E Yes

t46-
t+K-@4'

(b) ls applicanl corporalion,4imiled liabilily company a subsidiary of any other coeoralion or limited liabilily company?

(c) Does the corporalion, or any officer, dkeclo., slockholder or agenl or limiled liabilily company, or any member/manager or

age.l hold any interesl in any olher alcohol beverage license or permit in Wisconsin? . . . . . . . . . .

(NOTE: All applicanls explain lully on rcvers, side ol lhis lom every YES answe n seclions 5, 6, 7 and I above.)

I Premises descriplionr Describe building or buildings where alcohol beverages are to be sold and stored The applicanl musl include
service, and/or slo e ol alcohol beverages and records. olbeveofP

,LL-

eer duing the pasl license year? tsfd D Ho

(b) lr yes, underwhal namewas license iss0ed?

12. Does lhe applicant understand a Special Occupationallax must be paid Io the Federal Sureau ofAlcohol, Tobacco and Firearms
belore beginning business? lphone (411)297-39911 ... .............

13. Does lhe applicant undersland a Wscoosin Seller's Permil musl be applied fo{ and issued in the same name as lhal shown in

Secliofl 2, above? lphone (608) 266-27761. . . . . .

14. ls lhe applicant indebled lo any wholesaler beyond 15 days lor beer or 30 days for liquo,

any ponion o, a licensed pramises duing inspeclion will be deemed a relusallo pemil inspectjon. Such rclusal is a gounds lor t lhb liceise.

SUBSCRIBE AND SWORT'I TO RE ME

St, <aN a .TEt/D'r'

Wl",

@-d
E Yes

DNo

D No ---rfi6

lhis day ol

My commission expires

(Clo'l,Not.ry Publlc) ,/b-/A-A4

,20 03

w.con{n O.p.ni..l ol RovoN.

TO BE COMPLETED 8Y CLERK
Dah r.Do.r.d lo counc,l,boardJ-/g-13 Dalo provisional lice$o issued Si9nalu.6 ol Cle* / Oepuly Clerk

,oj Daio lic,ni€ ias uod

fYPE
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